ROOMSTO G® GLOB 8004-3BKR

GLOB 8004-3BWR
GLOB 8004-3GYR
GLOB 8004-3NVR

GLOB 8004-4REDR
GLOB 8004-3PNK

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

BLACK RECLINER
BROWN RECLINER
GRAY RECLINER

NAVY RECLINER

RED W/BLACK RECLINER
PINK RECLINER

SKU# 38080052
SKU# 38180054
SKU# 38280056
SKU# 38380058
SKU# 38480050
SKU# 38580052

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts which may have come loose
inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with the parts list below.

**Assemble the product on flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent scratching the finish. Read all instruction and study
the drawings carefully before starting the assembly process.
NOTE: Do not tighten any bolts until all bolts have been started.

PART NO. SKETCH DESCRIPTION QTY | PART NO. SKETCH DESCRIPTION QTY
A RECLINER BASE 1 B RECLINER BACK 1
i
C ‘ ' LEGS 4
HARDWARE LIST
STEP CODE SKETCH DESCRIPTION QTY
ALLEN WRENCH
2 G é 5mm x 80mm 1
ALLEN BOLT 4
5/16" x "35" x 2"
b SPRING WASHER
2 @5/16" x @11/20" x 2mmT 4
FLAT WASHER 4
@5/16" x @27/40" x 1.2mmT
FOOTPAD
3 H @ @3/4" x 0.6" 4
HARDWARE PACK & LEGS LOCATION
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ROOMSTO G®

KIDS

GLOB 8004-3BKR
GLOB 8004-3BWR
GLOB 8004-3GYR
GLOB 8004-3NVR
GLOB 8004-4REDR
GLOB 8004-3PNK

BLACK RECLINER SKU# 38080052
BROWN RECLINER SKU# 38180054
GRAY RECLINER SKU# 38280056
NAVY RECLINER SKU# 38380058
RED W/BLACK RECLINER SKU# 38480050
PINK RECLINER SKU# 38580052

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts which may have come loose
inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with the parts list below.

**Assemble the product on flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent scratching the finish. Read all instruction and study

the drawings carefully before starting the assembly process.

NOTE: Do not tighten any bolts until all bolts have been started.

Step 1 Step 2
A
D
Tum Recliner Base up side down. Screw Chair Leg to Recliner Base
Take out small carton containing 4 legs & 1
hardwave package.
Step 3 Step 4

Screw footpad in the bottom of Chair Legs

Attach Recliner Back into Recliner Base as above shown

Step 5

o

N

Step 6

&N

Push Recliner Back to right position

Fold Recliner Back to normal position
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